

Proclamation

Frank D. Marzitelli has given his services and talents to the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Over a period of 20 years, Frank D. Marzitelli has served as Deputy Commissioner of Highways, Highway Commissioner, and Assistant Commissioner of Welfare; and WHEREAS:

Frank D. Marzitelli has devoted his renowned administrative and managerial talents to the improved operations of state agencies and departments; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Frank D. Marzitelli has earned the admiration and respect of legions of state

government employees; and

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota wishes to express our deep appreciation to Frank D.

Marzitelli;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 10,

FRANK D. MARZITELLI DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this second day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

MAY 91988

Joan anderson Groves Secretary of State